### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Joe Yu	09/01/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UC-Logic Technology Corp.
Street Address:	2F9, No. 14, Lane 609, Sec. 5, Chongyang Rd.,
Internal Address:	Sanchong District
City:	New Taipei City
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	241

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13230025

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)945-5933 Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM, P.C. Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 2: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD, SUITE 1200
Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0624-113302

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Russell D. Orkin Reg. No. 25,363

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026887 FRAME: 0013

OF \$40.00 13230025

RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET					
	PATENTS ONLY					
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Joe YU	Name: UC-LOGIC TECHNOLOGY CORP.					
· ·	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2F9, No. 14, Lane 609, Sec. 5,					
Execution Date(s) September 1, 2011	Chongyang Rd., Sanchong Dist.					
✓ Assignment						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: New Taipei City					
Joint Research Agreement	State:					
Government Interest Assignment						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: TAIWAN Zip: 241					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No					
•	document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
13/230,025						
<b>(</b>						
Additional numbers att	│ tached?   Yes  ✔ No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents					
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1					
Name: Russell D. Orkin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: One Gateway Center	Enclosed					
420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Ste 1200	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information					
State: PA Zip: 15222	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4775					
Phone Number: 412-471-8815	Expiration Date <u>05/2012</u>					
Fax Number: 412-945-5933	b. Deposit Account Number <u>23-0650</u>					
Email Address: assignments@webblaw.com	Authorized User Name					
9. Signature: Russell D. Ch.//	2 . 1 . 12 . 2011					
Signature Signature	September 12, 2011 Date					
Russell D. Orkin, Registration No. 25,3	Total number of pages including cover					
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Doc. No.

# **ASSIGNMENT**

ims assigi	mnen	it agreemen	t is ap	pircable to	an mvenu	on enuuea	(inventio	m Ime)
<b>ELECTRO</b>	<u>)MA</u>	<u>GNETIC-T</u>	YPE	TOUCH	INPUT	DEVICE,	AND	TOUCH
DISPLAY	DEV	VICE INCO	<u>RPOR</u>	ATING TI	HE SAME	:		
The PATE	ENT	RIGHTS re	ferred	to in this	agreement	are:		
(check one)	$\boxtimes$ a	patent app	licatio	n for this i	nvention,	executed by	the	
		ASSIGNOR				_		
ļ	хU	.S. patent a	pplicat	ion Serial	No. <u>13/2</u>	30,025	, filed_09	/12/201
		U.S. patent						
		lo						
	a	pplication S	Serial I	No	, if kn	own)	_	
]	U	.S. Patent N	lo		, issu	ied		
The PAT	ENT	RIGHTS	also i	nclude all	divisions	, reissues,	continua	tions and
extensions of th	he pa	tents and pa	atent a	pplications	identified	l above.		
The PATE	ENT	RIGHTS as	signed	under this	s agreeme	nt are:		
(check one)	J 🛚	J.S. patent 1	rights o	only.				
[	□ I	Worldwide p	oatent:	rights. In t	his case, tl	ne assignee	shall hav	e the
	ri	ght to clain	n the b	enefit of tl	ne filing da	ate of any U	J.S. or for	reign
	p	atent applic	ation 1	for this inv	ention.			
The ASSI	IGNO	OR(S) refer	red to	in this agr	eement is	(or are) the	inventor	(s) whose
signature(s) a	ıppea	r(s) on page	e 2 of t	his Assign	ment and	any Supple	mental Sl	neets(s).
The ASSI	[GNE	EE referred	to in th	nis agreem	ent is:			
(Name of Ass	signe	e) <u>UC-Lo</u>	gic Te	chnology (	Corp.			
(Address) 21	F9,	No. 14, L	n. 609	), Sec. 5,	Chongyar	ng Rd., Sar	nchong I	Dis., New
Taipei City 24	41, T	aiwan		***************************************				THE
The ASS	SIGN	EE is:						
(check one)		An Individu	ıal.					
		A Partnersh	ip.					
	$\boxtimes$	A Corporat	ion of	Taiw	an (sp	ecify state	or countr	y)
		(other)						<u> </u>

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;
the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Joe YU	Ticey	Sept. 1, 2011
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

Page 2